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OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY
COUNCIL PRESIDENT ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council
Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to:

SERGEANT JAMES NOLAN

IN RECOGNITION OF:

Your 34 years of dedicated public service to the City
and the Commonwealth. We honor and thank you for
hard work and commitment. Congratulations on your

retirement!
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Attest:

(Clerk of the City of Boston
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Bate: - 21~ 2023
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FIRST
Joseph E.
Tlaloc

Paul E.
Daryle P.
Sean
Stephen W.
Jlohn J
Matthew A.
Joseph M
Joel C.
Christopher
James P
Michael C.
Gary)
William R.

LAST
Cheevers
Cutroneo
Delaney
Dwan
Flaherty
Green
Hardy
Kervin
Maguire
McCarthy
Morgan
Nolan
O'Hara
Ryan
Toner

ID#

010518
012255
009968
011521
011105
008785
011119
009761
010286
011434
011119
010435
008269
010737
011744

Appointed
11/27/89
5/12/1999
7/20/1987
10/16/95
6/22/19%4
7/10/1985
6/28/1995
11/24/1986
8/8/1988
6/28/1995
6/22/1994
2/27/1989
11/1/1982
01/14/1991
06/26/1996

RETIRED
7/24/2023
7/13/2023

1/6/2023
4/1/2023
5/23/2023
4/30/2023
8/22/2023
6/30/2023
1/6/2023
10/25/2023
8/22/2023
7/31/2023
4/28/2023
7/6/2023
6/7/2023



