CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY

COUNCIL PRESIDENT ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Congratulations and Recognition to:

SERGEANT JAMES NOLAN

IN RECOGNITION OF:

Your 34 years of dedicated public service to the City and the Commonwealth. We honor and thank you for hard work and commitment. Congratulations on your retirement!



By:	Newap m. Them
Attest:	Wresident of the City Council
Allesti	Clerk of the City of Buston
Offered	hy devar n. Alfin
Date: _	11-21-2023

FIRST	LAST	ID#	Appointed	RETIRED
Joseph E.	Cheevers	010518	11/27/89	7/24/2023
Tlaloc	Cutroneo	012255	5/12/1999	7/13/2023
Paul E.	Delaney	009968	7/20/1987	1/6/2023
Daryle P.	Dwan	011521	10/16/95	4/1/2023
Sean	Flaherty	011105	6/22/1994	5/23/2023
Stephen W.	Green	008785	7/10/1985	4/30/2023
John J	Hardy	011119	6/28/1995	8/22/2023
Matthew A.	Kervin	009761	11/24/1986	6/30/2023
Joseph M	Maguire	010286	8/8/1988	1/6/2023
Joel C.	McCarthy	011434	6/28/1995	10/25/2023
Christopher	Morgan	011119	6/22/1994	8/22/2023
James P	Nolan	010435	2/27/1989	7/31/2023
Michael C.	O'Hara	008269	11/1/1982	4/28/2023
Gary J	Ryan	010737	01/14/1991	7/6/2023
William R.	Toner	011744	06/26/1996	6/7/2023